TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/01/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fulton Street Brewery, LLC		103/11/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GIBC, Inc.
Street Address:	1800 West Fulton Street
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60612
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2230882	GOOSE ISLAND BREWING CO.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)866-0408

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: horwitzb@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Barry R. Horwitz

Address Line 1: 77 West Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	113250.010400
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barry R. Horwitz
Signature:	/Barry R. Horwitz/
	TRADEMARK

900156918 REEL: 004165 FRAME: 0765

2230882

Date:	03/11/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed Trademark Assignment#p source=Executed Trademark Assignment#p	<u> </u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 004165 FRAME: 0766

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, by and between Fulton Street Brewery, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company having a place of business at 15801 1800 West Fulton Street, Chicago, Illinois 60612 ("Assignor") and GIBC, Inc., an Illinois Corporation having a place of business at 1800 West Fulton Street, Chicago, Illinois 60612 ("Assignee"), shall be effective nunc pro tunc as of September 1, 2009.

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Assignee previously held all right, title, interest and goodwill in and to the trademark GOOSE ISLAND BREWING CO., U.S. Registration No. 2230882 (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to regain all right title, interest and goodwill in and to the Trademark to prevent the cancellation thereof;

WHEREAS, in order to effectuate Assignor's assignment to Assignee of its entire rights, title and interests in and to the Trademark(s), Assignor and Assignee are executing this instrument of assignment.

AGREEMENT:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to, as well as the goodwill of the business symbolized by, the Trademark.

Together with Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, as well as the goodwill of the business associated with said Trademark being assigned to Assignee, are the rights to police, monitor and enforce said Trademark against any and all past infringements (including, without limitation, the right to sue for and collect damages caused by any such infringement) which may have occurred at any time in the unlimited past, up to the date of this present Assignment, together with any and all further privileges of the Trademark to establish use, ownership, and/or registration of the Trademark.

Assignor agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to perfect the above-described transfer of rights, or to secure registration before the appropriate Trademark Offices, as well as to cooperate with Assignee in obtaining and/or providing information required in any proceedings relating to the Trademark.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this instrument to be executed as of the date first written above.

(Signature page follows.)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004165 FRAME: 0767

	"ASSIGNOR"
	FULTON STREET BREWERY, LLC.
,	M OKKHOLL
•	Name John R. Hall
	Title: President + CEO
	Date: 3/11/2010
	"ASSIGNEE"
	GIBC, INC.
,	By! Obel Hell
	Name John R Hall
	Tide Doordon +

Date: 3/11/2010

RECORDED: 03/11/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004165 FRAME: 0768